CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER
CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

FORM C/OH
COVER SHEET PG 1

" Exceeded Modified

1 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Fil 2 Total filed:
The C/OH Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form. I (Einics Commission Filers) al pages 1
3 CANDIDATE/ MS / MRS / MR FIRST Mi
OFFICEHOLDER Skylar OFFICE USE ONLY
LN ¥ = Date Received
NICKNAME LAST SUFFIX
'Neal . .
O'Nea received by Ellie
4 CANDIDATE/ ADDRESS / PO BOX; APTISUITE # CTV: e 2R oo Garcia on 4/3/25 at
OFFICEHOLDER 306 W. 7th St. #1045 Fort Worth TX 76102
MAILING 3:12 PM
ADDRESS
Change of Address
5 8¢I§I%|EDI:\(1;E/DER AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION Date Hand-delivered or Date Postmarked
PHONE (817 ) 233-8244
Receipt # Amount $
6 CAMPAIGN MS / MRS / MR FIRST Mi
R
Nrviotie i | Stephen e Date Procaseed
NICKNAME LAST SUFFIX
Date Imaged
O'Neal
7 CAMPAIGN STREET ADDRESS (NO PO BOX PLEASE);, APT / SUITE #; cITY; STATE; 2P CODE
TREASURER 3880 Hulen St #500 Fort Worth X 76107
ADDRESS
(Residence or Business)
8 CAMPAIGN AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION
TREASURER
PHONE ( )
9 REPORT TYPE 3 [ 15th day afte i
rﬁ January 15 | [ | 30th day before election ﬁ Runoff | keasurz' aa ; p:n mg@n
(Officeholder Only)

—

' July 15 ‘ " 8th day befora election | Final Report (Attach G/OH - FR)
S Reporting Limit '
10 PERIOD Month Day Year Month Day Year
COVERED
1 /1 /25 THROUGH 3 / 24 e 25
11 ELECTION ELECTION DATE ELECTION TYPE
l-_ Pri '_ Runoff l_ Oth

Month Day Year fnmary uno Desecl;iplion

5 / 3 / 25 F General r— Special
12 OFFICE OFFICE HELD (if any) 13 OFFICE SOUGHT  (if known)

TRWD Board

14 NOTICE FROM
POLITICAL

THIS BOX IS FOR NOTICE OF POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS ACCEPTED OR POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE BY POLITICAL COMMITTEES TO SUPPORT
THE CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER. THESE EXPENDITURES MAY HAVE BEEN MADE WITHOUT THE CANDIDATE'S OR OFFICEHOLDER'S KNOWLEDGE OR
CONSENT. CANDIDATES AND OFFICEHOLDERS ARE REQUIRED TO REPORT THIS INFORMATION ONLY IF THEY RECEIVE NOTICE OF SUCH EXPENDITURES.

COMMITTEE(S)
COMMITTEE TYPE

COMMITTEE NAME

'— GENERAL
Additional Pages

COMMITTEE ADDRESS

[ speciFic

COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TREASURER NAME

COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TREASURER ADDRESS

GO TO PAGE 2
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CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER FORM C/OH

CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT COVER SHEET PG 2
15 C/OH NAME 16 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
Skylar O'Neal
17 CONTRIBUTION 1. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAN

TOTALS PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS, OR $

CONTRIBUTIONS MADE ELECTRONICALLY)
2. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS $
(OTHER THAN PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS) 41 ,65000
EXPENDITURE
TOTALS 3. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL EXPENDITURE. $
4, TOTAL POLITICAL EXPENDITURES
s 23,872.00
CONTRIBUTION
5. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS MAINTAINED AS OF THE LAST DAY
BALANCE OF REPORTING PERIOD $ 1 7,77800

OUTSTANDING 6. TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ALL OUTSTANDING LOANS AS OF THE

LOAN TOTALS LAST DAY OF THE REPORTING PERIOD $
18 SIGNATURE | swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the accompanying-report is true and cormrect and includes all information

required to be reported by me under Title 15, Election Code (/‘)

/JI: L,/ A (Q/w ol

/ Slg ture of Candidate or Officeholder

Please complete either option below:

(1) Affidavit
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Swom fo and subscribed before me by this the day of
20 , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.
Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

(2) Unsworn Declaration

My name is Skylar O'Neal , and my date of birth is 3/9/1987

My address is 306 W. 7th St. #1045 _Fort Worth TX 76102 USA
(street) (i

Executed in Tarrant County, State of Texas ,on the 3

y) (state) (zip code) (country)
day of April

T T

namr‘gjof Candidate/Officeholder (Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Revised 1/1/2025



SUBTOTALS - C/OH

FORM C/OH

COVER SHEET PG 3

19 FILER NAME

20 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)

TOFILER

Skylar O'Neal
21 SCHEDULE SUBTOTALS SUBTOTAL
NAME OF SCHEDULE AMOUNT
1. B SCHEDULEA1: MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS s 41,650.00
2. SCHEDULE A2: NON-MONETARY (IN-KIND) POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS $
3. SCHEDULE B: PLEDGED CONTRIBUTIONS $
4. SCHEDULE E: LOANS $
5. B SCHEDULE F1: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS s 23,872.00
6. SCHEDULE F2: UNPAID INCURRED OBLIGATIONS $
7. SCHEDULE F3: PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS $
8. SCHEDULE F4: EXPENDITURES MADE BY CREDIT CARD $
°. SCHEDULE G: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM PERSONAL FUNDS $
10. SCHEDULE H: PAYMENT MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO A BUSINESS OF C/OH |  §
. SCHEDULE I: NON-POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS $
12, SCHEDULE K: INTEREST, CREDITS, GAINS, REFUNDS, AND CONTRIBUTIONS RETURNED $

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics state.tx.us

Revised 1/1/2025




MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS scHEDULE A1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

The Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form. 1 Total pages Schedule A: 2
2 FILER NAME 3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
Skylar O'Neal
4 Date 5 Full name of contributor out-of-state PAC (ID#: y | 7 Amount of contribution ($)
............... SEE ATTACHED..... |
6 Contributor address; City; State; Zip Code
8 Principal occupation / Job title (See Instructions) 9 Employer (See Instructions)
Date Full name of contributor out-of-state PAC (ID#: ) Amount of contribution ($)
""" Contributor address;  Gity. | Sate:  zipGode
Principal occupation / Job title (See Instructions) Employer (See Instructions)
Date Full name of contributor out-of-state PAC (ID#: ) Amount of contribution (8)
""" Contributor address;  Ciy: St zipGods
Principal occupation / Job title (See Instructions) Employer (See Instructions)
Date Full name of contributor out-of-state PAC (ID#: ) Amount of contribution ($)
""" Contributor address;  Ciy,  State: ZipCode
Principal occupation / Job title (See Instructions) Employer (See Instructions)

ATTACHADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS SCHEDULE AS NEEDED
K contributor is out-of-state PAC, please see Instruction guide for additional reporting requirements.

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Revised 1/1/2025



Date
3/19/25

3/19/25
3/17/25
3/15/25
3/14/25
3/14/25
3/13/25

3/13/25

3/6/25

3/5/25
3/5/25
3/3/25
2/25/25
2/25/25
2/25/25
217/25
2/17/25
2/15/25
2/13/25
2/11/25
2/8/25
2/8/25
2/8/25
2/7/25
2/7/25
2/6/25
2/6/25
2/6/25

2/6/25

2/6/25
2/6/25
2/6/25
2/6/25
2/5/25
2/5/25
2/18/25
2/24/25
2/26/25
2/28/25
2/6/25

Amount
$100.00

$50.00
$2,000.00
$50.00
$200.00
$100.00
$500.00

$250.00

$100.00

$100.00
$500.00
$250.00
$100.00
$250.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$100.00
$250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$100.00
$150.00
$250.00
$150.00

$1,000.00

$250.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$100.00
$250.00
$5,000
$250
$250
$250
$250
$1,000

MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS - Al

First Name
Brad

Mary

Mike
Tennessee
Jenea
Lindsey
Tom

Amar

Elizabeth

Sam
Lea
Elizabeth
Emily
Lindsay
John
David
tim

jim
Susan
Josh
David
David
Chelsea
Caroline
Stephanie
Caitlin
William
Kenneth

Stephen

Brandon
Alex
Craig
Bridget
Courtney
Larry & Patti
Grant

Bill

Greg
Mike

Bill

Last Name
Wharton

Vigness
Berry
Walker
Stone
Rosenstein
Purvis

Tanna

McCoy
Shiverick
Payne
Roll

Roli
Horton
Horton
Souther
matheus
Dunaway
Gruppi-Miller
Josh
Walsh
Walsh
Griffith
Cranz
Ahmed
Sims
Parkey
Barr

Luskey

Fulgham
Cammack
Goldman
Karr
Fadley
Brogdon
Moody
Meadows
Ibanez
Moncrief
Bredthauer

Address Line 1
3340 Camp Bowie
Bivdi#100

2817 Alton Rd
6217 Genoa Rd
1317 Virginia P
8600 Colina Temr
515 Trail Rider Rd
5301 Byers Ave
6208 Forest Highlands
Dr

3501 Dorothy Lane
South

3808 S Hills circle

4001 Monticello Dr
4667 Sidonia Ct
3925 Modlin Avenue
2231 Stanley Ave
2231 Stanley Ave
3632 Encanto Dr
200 Lakeridge Rd
500 Aita Dr

710 S Main St# 200
1013 Hidden Road
1225 Lantana St
1225 Lantana St
3808 Trail Lake Dr
3928 Modlin Avenue
3801 S Hills Cir
6110 Locke Ave
3113 Westdliff Rd W
3101 Avondale Ave
1120 Shady Oaks
Lane

2701 Hartwood Dr.
4760 Barwick Dr, B
2300 Winton Ter W
2805 Harlanwood Dr
3531 York Rd

306 W. 7th St., 1045
8710 Silver Rock
306 W. 7th St.

3850 Washbum Ave,
306 W. 7th St., 1030
777 Main 5t,1800

City State Zip

Fort Worth  TX 76107
Fort Worth  TX 76109
Fort Worth  TX 76116
Fort Worth  TX 76107
Fort Worth  TX 76126
Fort Worth  TX 76114
Fort Worth  TX 76107
Fort Worth  TX 76132
Fort Worth TX 76107
Fort Worth  TX 76109
Fort Worth  TX 76107
Fort Worth  TX 76126
Fort Worth  TX 76107
Fort Worth  TX 76110
Fort Worth  TX 76110
Fort Worth  TX 76109
Fort Worth  TX 76108
Fort Worth  TX 76107
Fort Worth  TX 76104
Fort Worth  TX 76107
Corpus Christ TX 78407
Corpus Christ TX 78407
Fort Worth TX 76109
Fort Worth  TX 76107
Fort Worth  TX 76109
Fort Worth  TX 76116
Fort Worth  TX 76109
Fort Worth  TX 76109
Fort Worth  TX 76107
Fort Worth  TX 76109
Fort Worth TX 76132
Fort Worth  TX 76109
Fort Worth  TX 76109
Winston Salen NC 27104
Fort Worth  TX 76102
San Antonio TX 78255
Fort Worth  TX 76102
Fort Worth  TX 76107
Fort Worth  TX 76102
Fort WOrth TX 76102



2/11/25 10,000 Coaltion For the Fort P.O. BOX 101652 Fort Worth TX 76185
2/10/25 5,000 Marc Gunderson 3880 Hulen St. FotWorth TX 76107

2/5/25 $6,000.00 Stephen & Skylar O'Neal 306 W. 7th St., 1045 FortWorth TX 76102
Total $41,900.00



POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE
FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

scHEDULE F1

Advertising Expense

Accounting/Banking

Consulting Expense

Contributiona/Donations Made By
Candidate/Officeholder/Political Committee

EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 8(a)

Event Expense

Fees

Food/Beverage Expense
Gift/Awarda/Memorials Expense
Legal Services

Loan Repayment/Reimb

Office Overhead/Rental Expense
Polling Expense

Printing Expense
Salaries\Wages/Contract Labor

Solicitation/Fundraising

Transportation Equipment & Related Expense
Travel in District

Travel Qut Of District

Other (enter a category not listed above)

CreditCard Payment
The Instruction Gulde explains how to complete this form.

1 Total pages Schedule F1:|{2 FILER NAME 3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)

1 Skylar O'Neal
4 Date 5 Payee name
6 Amount ($) 7 Payee addresS E E ! TT ! C H E ﬁlty State; Zip Code
8 (@) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) {b) Description
PURPOSE
OF
EXPENDITURE
(c) Check if travel outside of Taxas. Complete Schedule T. Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense
9 Complete ONLY if direct Candidate / Officeholder name Office sought Office held
expenditure to benefit C/OH
Date Payee name
Amount ($) Payee address; City; State; Zip Code
Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schadule) Description
PURPOSE
OF
EXPENDITURE

Check if travel oulside of Texas. Complete Schedule T. Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense

Complete ONLY if direct Candidate / Officeholder name Office sought Office held
expenditure to benefit C/OH
Date Payee name
Amount ($) Payee address; City; State; Zip Code
Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) Description
PURPOSE
OF
EXPENDITURE

Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T. Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense

Complete QNLY if direct Candidate / Officeholder name Office sought Office held

expenditure to benefit C/OH

ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS SCHEDULE AS NEEDED

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Revised 1/1/2025



POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS - F1

payee name

Catalyst Advisors Group

Catalyst Advisors Group

Catalyst Advisors Group
Catalyst Advisors Group
Catalyst Advisors Group
Catalyst Advisors Group

Anedot

GOOGLE Workspace

Total

date

2/14/25

2/20/25

2/24/25
2/14/25

2/6/25
3/17/25

2/5-3/24/25

2/28/25

amount

$ 5,765.00

$ 162.38

$ 1,265.98
$ 7,078.47
$ 6,000.00
$ 3,015.00

$ 579.57

$ 5.87

$23,872.27

address

1108 Lavaca St. 110-
506, Austin, TX 78701

1109 Lavaca St. 110-
506, Austin, TX 78701

1110 Lavaca St. 110-
506, Austin , TX 78701
1111 Lavaca St. 110-
506, Austin, TX 78701
1112 LavacaSt. 110-
506, Austin, TX 78701
1113 LavacaSt. 110-
506, Austin, TX 78701

1600 Amphitheatre
Pkwy, Mountain View,
Ca94043

category

advertising

materials

advertising

advertising

professional
services

advertising

online
services

online
services

description
sign installation

thank you
cards/business
cards

yard signs

road signs
consulting

sign installation

transaction fees

email



