CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER FORM C/OH **CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT COVER SHEET PG 1** 1 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers) 2 Total pages filed: The C/OH Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form. 3 CANDIDATE/ MS / MRS / MR FIRST MI OFFICE USE ONLY **OFFICEHOLDER** Skylar NAME **Date Received** NICKNAME LAST O'Neal received by Ellie 4 CANDIDATE / ADDRESS / PO BOX; APT / SUITE #; CITY: STATE: ZIP CODE Garcia on 4/3/25 at OFFICEHOLDER 306 W. 7th St. #1045 Fort Worth TX 76102 MAILING 3:12 PM **ADDRESS** Change of Address 5 CANDIDATE/ AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER **EXTENSION** Date Hand-delivered or Date Postmarked **OFFICEHOLDER** (817)233-8244 PHONE Receipt # Amount \$ MS / MRS / MR FIRST 6 CAMPAIGN MI **TREASURER** Stephen Date Processed NAME LAST NICKNAME SUFFIX Date Imaged O'Neal STREET ADDRESS (NO PO BOX PLEASE); APT / SUITE #; CAMPAIGN CITY; STATE; ZIP CODE **TREASURER** 3880 Hulen St **#500** Fort Worth TX 76107 **ADDRESS** (Residence or Business) 8 CAMPAIGN AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION **TREASURER PHONE** 9 REPORT TYPE January 15 30th day before election Runoff 15th day after campaign treasurer appointment (Officeholder Only) **Exceeded Modified** July 15 8th day before election Final Report (Attach C/OH - FR) Reporting Limit 10 PERIOD Month Month Day Year **COVERED** 24 / 25 25 THROUGH **ELECTION DATE** ELECTION TYPE 11 ELECTION Runoff Primary Other Month Day Year Description Special 25 12 OFFICE OFFICE HELD (if any) 13 OFFICE SOUGHT (if known) TRWD Board THIS BOX IS FOR NOTICE OF POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS ACCEPTED OR POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE BY POLITICAL COMMITTEES TO SUPPORT THE CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER. THESE EXPENDITURES MAY HAVE BEEN MADE WITHOUT THE CANDIDATE'S OR OFFICEHOLDER'S KNOWLEDGE OR CONSENT. CANDIDATES AND OFFICEHOLDERS ARE REQUIRED TO REPORT THIS INFORMATION ONLY IF THEY RECEIVE NOTICE OF SUCH EXPENDITURES. 14 NOTICE FROM **POLITICAL** COMMITTEE(S) COMMITTEE TYPE COMMITTEE NAME COMMITTEE ADDRESS GENERAL Additional Pages COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TREASURER NAME **SPECIFIC** COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TREASURER ADDRESS **GO TO PAGE 2**

CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 2

CAMPAIG	I FINANCE REPORT	COVER SHEET PG 2					
15 C/OH NAME Skylar O'Neal		16 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)					
17 CONTRIBUTION TOTALS	1. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAN PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS, OR CONTRIBUTIONS MADE ELECTRONICALLY)	\$					
	2. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAN PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS)	\$ 41,650.00					
EXPENDITURE TOTALS	3. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL EXPENDITURE.	\$					
	4. TOTAL POLITICAL EXPENDITURES	\$ 23,872.00					
CONTRIBUTION BALANCE	5. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS MAINTAINED AS OF THE LAST OF REPORTING PERIOD	\$ 17,778.00					
OUTSTANDING LOAN TOTALS	TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ALL OUTSTANDING LOANS AS OF LAST DAY OF THE REPORTING PERIOD	THE \$					
Please complete either option below: (1) Affidavit							
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL Sworn to and subscribed		day of					
Sworn to and subscribed before me by this the day of, 20, to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.							
Signature of officer administer	ring oath Printed name of officer administering oath	Title of officer administering oath					
OR							
(2) Unsworn Declaration	on						
My name is Skylar O'l	Neal, and my date of birth is	3/9/1987					
My address is 306 W.	7th St. #1045 Fort Worth TX	76102 USA					
Executed in Tarrant	County, State of Texas on the 3day of April(month)	ate) (zip code) (country) 2025 (year) ate/Officeholder (Declarant)					

SUBTOTALS - C/OH

FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 3

	9 FILER NAME Skylar O'Neal				ion Filers)		
21		JLE SUBTOTALS F SCHEDULE			SUBTOTAL AMOUNT		
1.		SCHEDULE A1: MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS					
2.		SCHEDULE A2: NON-MONETARY (IN-KIND) POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS					
3.		\$					
4.		SCHEDULE E: LOANS					
5.		SCHEDULE F1: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS					
6.		SCHEDULE F2: UNPAID INCURRED OBLIGATIONS					
7.		SCHEDULE F3: PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS					
8.		SCHEDULE F4: EXPENDITURES MADE BY CREDIT CARD		\$			
9.		SCHEDULE G: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM PERSONAL FUR	NDS	\$			
10.		SCHEDULE H: PAYMENT MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO A BUSINESS OF C/OH					
11::		SCHEDULE I: NON-POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS					
12.		SCHEDULE K: INTEREST, CREDITS, GAINS, REFUNDS, AND CONTRIBUTIONS RETURNED TO FILER					

MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

SCHEDULE A1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

Th	e Instruction Guide explains how to complete th	is form.	1 Total pages Schedule A1: 2
2 FILER NAME Skylar O'			3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
4 Date	5 Full name of contributor out-of-state PA SEE ATTAC 6 Contributor address; City;		7 Amount of contribution (\$)
8 Principal occ	upation / Job title (See Instructions)	9 Employer (See Instruc	tions)
Date		C (ID#:)	Amount of contribution (\$)
	Contributor address; City;	State; Zip Code	
Principal occu	pation / Job title (See Instructions)	ions)	
Date	Full name of contributor out-of-state PAG Contributor address; City;		Amount of contribution (\$)
Principal occu	Dation / Job title (See Instructions)	Employer (See Instruct	ions)
Date	Full name of contributor out-of-state PAC Contributor address; City;	State; Zip Code	Amount of contribution (\$)
Principal occup	pation / Job title (See Instructions)	ions)	
	ATTACH ADDITIONAL CONTROL		
	ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES Of contributor is out-of-state PAC, please see Instru	ア・ロロン SCHEDULE AS NE Iction guide for additional re	:EUEU eporting requirements.

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission

www.ethics.state.tx.us

Revised 1/1/2025

MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS - A1

Date	Amount	First Name	Last Name	Address Line 1	City	State	Z ip
3/19/25	\$100.00	Brad	Wharton	3340 Camp Bowie	Fort Worth	TX	76107
				Blvd#100			_
3/19/25	\$50.00	Mary	Vigness	2817 Alton Rd	Fort Worth	TX	76109
3/17/25	\$2,000.00	Mike	Berry	6217 Genoa Rd	Fort Worth	TX	76116
3/15/25	•	Tennessee	Walker	1317 Virginia Pł	Fort Worth	TX	76107
3/14/25	\$200.00	Jenea	Stone	8600 Colina Terr	Fort Worth	TX	76126
3/14/25	•	Lindsey	Rosenstein	515 Trail Rider Rd	Fort Worth	TX	76114
3/13/25	\$500.00	Tom	Purvis	5301 Byers Ave	Fort Worth	TX	76107
3/13/25	\$250.00	Amar	Tanna	6208 Forest Highlands Dr	Fort Worth	TX	76132
3/6/25	\$100.00		McCoy	3501 Dorothy Lane South	Fort Worth	TX	76107
3/5/25	\$100.00	Sam	Shiverick	3808 S Hills circle	Fort Worth	TX	76109
3/5/25	\$500.00		Payne	4001 Monticello Dr	Fort Worth	TX	76107
3/3/25	\$250.00	Elizabeth	Roll	4667 Sidonia Ct	Fort Worth	TX	76126
2/25/25	\$100.00	Emily	Roll	3925 Modlin Avenue	Fort Worth	TX	76107
2/25/25	-	Lindsay	Horton	2231 Stanley Ave	Fort Worth	TX	76110
2/25/25	\$250.00	John	Horton	2231 Stanley Ave	Fort Worth	TX	76110
2/17/25	\$1,000.00	David	Souther	3632 Encanto Dr	Fort Worth	TX	76109
2/17/25	\$100.00	tim	matheus	200 Lakeridge Rd	Fort Worth	TX	76108
2/15/25	\$250.00	jim	Dunaway	500 Alta Dr	Fort Worth	TX	76107
2/13/25	\$500.00	Susan	Gruppi-Miller	710 S Main St# 200	Fort Worth	TX	76104
2/11/25	\$500.00	Josh	Josh	1013 Hidden Road	Fort Worth	TX	76107
2/8/25	\$500.00	David	Walsh	1225 Lantana St	Corpus Christ	TX	78407
2/8/25	\$500.00	David	Walsh	1225 Lantana St	Corpus Christ	TX	78407
2/8/25	\$500.00	Chelsea	Griffith	3808 Trail Lake Dr	Fort Worth	TX	76109
2/7/25	\$1,000.00	Caroline	Cranz	3928 Modlin Avenue	Fort Worth	TX	76107
2/7/25	\$100.00	Stephanie	Ahmed	3801 S Hills Cir	Fort Worth	TX	76109
2/6/25	\$150.00	Caitlin	Sims	6110 Locke Ave	Fort Worth	TX	76116
2/6/25	\$250.00	William	Parkey	3113 Westcliff Rd W	Fort Worth	TX	76109
2/6/25	\$150.00	Kenneth	Barr	3101 Avondale Ave	Fort Worth	TX	76109
2/6/25	\$1,000.00	Stephen	Luskey	1120 Shady Oaks Lane	Fort Worth	TX	76107
2/6/25	\$250.00	Brandon	Fulgham	2701 Hartwood Dr.	Fort Worth	TX	76109
2/6/25	\$1,000.00	Alex	Cammack	4760 Barwick Dr, B	Fort Worth	TX	76132
2/6/25	\$1,000.00	Craig	Goldman	2300 Winton Ter W	Fort Worth	TX	76109
2/6/25	\$100.00	Bridget	Karr	2805 Harlanwood Dr	Fort Worth	TX	76109
2/5/25	\$250.00	Courtney	Fadley	3531 York Rd	Winston Salen	NC	27104
2/5/25	\$5,000	Larry & Patti	Brogdon	306 W. 7th St., 1045	Fort Worth	TX	76102
2/18/25	\$250	Grant	Moody	8710 Silver Rock	San Antonio	TX	78255
2/24/25	\$250	Bill	Meadows	306 W. 7th St.	Fort Worth	TX	76102
2/26/25	\$ 250	Greg	Ibanez	3850 Washburn Ave,	Fort Worth	TX	76107
2/28/25	\$250	Mike	Moncrief	306 W. 7th St. , 1030	Fort Worth	TX	76102
2/6/25	\$1,000	Bill	Bredthauer	777 Main St,1800	Fort WOrth	TX	76102
	• •			•			

2/11/25	10,000	Coalition For the I	Fort	P.O. BOX 101652	Fort Worth	TX	76185
2/10/25	5,000	Marc	Gunderson	3880 Hulen St.	Fort Worth	TX	76107
2/5/25	\$6,000.00	Stephen & Skylar	O'Neal	306 W. 7th St., 1045	Fort Worth	TX	76102
Total	\$41,900.00						

POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

SCHEDULE F1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 8(a)

Advertising Expense
Accounting/Banking
Consulting Expense
Contributions/Donations Made By
Candidate/Officeholder/Political Committee
Credit Card Payment

Event Expense Fees Food/Beverage Expense Giff/Awards/Memorials Expense Legal Services Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Polling Expense Printing Expense Salaries/Wages/Contract Labor Solicitation/Fundraising Expense
Transportation Equipment & Related Expense
Travel In District
Travel Out Of District
Other (Anthre Postraco y est lighted about)

Candidate/Officeholder/Politica Credit Card Payment	, ————————————————————————————————————	ages/Contract Labor	Other (enter a catego				
1 Total pages Schedule F1:	2 FILER NAME Skylar O'Neal		3 Filer ID (Ethics	s Commission Filers)			
4 Date	5 Payee name	,					
6 Amount (\$)	SEE ATTACH	HED ^{city;}	State;	Zip Code			
8 PURPOSE	(a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	(b) Description					
OF EXPENDITURE							
	(c) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	Check if Austi	n, TX, officeholder living	TX, officeholder living expense			
9 Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OF	Candidate / Officeholder name	Office sought		Office held			
Date	Payee name						
Amount (\$)	Payee address;	City;	State;	Zip Code			
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	Description					
	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.	tside of Texas. Complete Schedule T. Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense					
Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH	Candidate / Officeholder name	Office sought		Office held			
Date	Payee name						
Amount (\$)	Payee address;	City;	State;	Zip Code			
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE	Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)	Description					
	Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T. Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense						
Complete <u>QNLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH	Candidate / Officeholder name	Office sought		Office held			
	ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS	SCHEDULE AS NEE	DED				

POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS - F1

payee name	date	amount	address	category	description
Catalyst Advisors Group	2/14/25	5 \$ 5,765.00	1108 Lavaca St. 110- 506, Austin , TX 78701	advertising	sign installation
Catalyst Advisors Group	2/20/25	5 \$ 162.38	1109 Lavaca St. 110- 506, Austin , TX 78701	materials	thank you cards/business cards
Catalyst Advisors Group	2/24/25	\$ 1,265.98	1110 Lavaca St. 110- 506, Austin , TX 78701	advertising	yard signs
Catalyst Advisors Group	2/14/25	5 \$ 7,078.47	1111 Lavaca St. 110- 506, Austin , TX 78701	advertising	road signs
Catalyst Advisors Group	2/6/25	\$ 6,000.00	1112 Lavaca St. 110- 506, Austin , TX 78701	professional services	consulting
Catalyst Advisors Group	3/17/25	\$ 3,015.00	1113 Lavaca St. 110- 506, Austin , TX 78701	advertising	sign installation
Anedot	2/5-3/24/25	\$ 579.57		online services	transaction fees
GOOGLE Workspace	2/28/25	5 \$ 5.87	1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy, Mountain View, Ca 94043	online services	email
Total		\$ 23,872.27			